02-01-2001



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	101602249	January 18, 2001 Attorney Dkt 8789-22
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Bank of America	Applied Analytical Industries, Inc. 1206 North 23 rd Street Wilmington, NC 28405	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X_ Other Discharge of Security Interest Execution Date: September 19, 2000	JAN 2 2 2001	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
4. <u>U.S. Patent No. 5,928,668</u> ; Document Id No.: 101491614 If this document is being filed together with a new application, tis: Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No	he execution date of the application	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
F. Michael Sajovec Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627	X_Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de	0.00 posit account
Raidigh NC 27027	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 31/2001 DBYRNE 00000223 5928668		
FC:581 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. J. Michael Strickalnd #47,115 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents.	January 18, 2001 Date	py is a true copy

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0533

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned does hereby release and discharge a certain security interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,928,668 to Greaves et al. entitled "Method for Dry Blend Compression of Medicaments" issued by Applied Analytical Industries, Inc. to the undersigned by an Agreement dated August 27, 1999 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 1999 at Reel 010327, Frame 0408.

This document shall constitute a discharge of any obligation for which said security interest was granted.

in witness whereor, Bank of America, N.A., has caused this discharge of securi
interest to be executed this 19th day of Sept., 2000.
By: Its: Vice Resident (SEAL)
STATE OF North Carolina) (COUNTY OF NEW HANOVER
COUNTY OF NEW HANOVER
Before me personally appeared David C. Houston, to me known to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me
that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 19th day of
SEPTEMBER, 2000. OEUTSCH Notary Public
SEAL **

oministion Expires: <u>11-25-04</u>

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/22/2001 REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0534